Page 1 of 6                                          ASC_WLPMA0A040 Series                                            Apr. 2020
WLPMA0A040*LC Series
SMD Molded Power Inductor
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                          ASC_WLPMA0A040 Series                                            Apr. 2020
Features
1. Shielded construction.
2. Ultra low buzz noise.

M5 2.0 ±0.5
Page 3 of 6                                          ASC_WLPMA0A040 Series                                            Apr. 2020
Ordering Information
WL  PM  A0A0  40  M  R22  L  C
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness  Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD
Molded
power
inductor.
 11.15 * 10mm  3.8mm  M: ± 20%  R22=0.22uH
2R2=2.2uH
220=22.0uH
 L=13” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 C:
Electrical Characteristics
WLPMA0A040*LC series
TEST INSTRUMENT:  CHROMA 16502 、Zentech1320+Zentech3305
Walsin Part Number L(uH) Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(kHz),1V
RDC
Maximum (m ΩΩΩΩ)
Rated
Current
Typical
(A)
I sat
Typical
(A) TYP. MAX.
WLPMA0A040MR22LC 0.22 M 100 0.8 1 30 50
WLPMA0A040MR36LC 0.36 M 100 1.1 1.2 34 40
WLPMA0A040MR47LC 0.47 M 100 1.3 1.55 25 35
WLPMA0A040MR56LC 0.56 M 100 1.6 1.8 25 32
WLPMA0A040MR68LC 0.68 M 100 2.4 2.7 22 30
WLPMA0A040M1R0LC 1.0 M 100 3 3.3 18 28
WLPMA0A040M1R5LC 1.5 M 100 3.8 4.2 16 21
WLPMA0A040M2R2LC 2.2 M 100 6.7 7 12 18
WLPMA0A040M3R3LC 3.3 M 100 10.8 11.8 10 16
WLPMA0A040M4R7LC 4.7 M 100 17 20 8.5 15
WLPMA0A040M6R8LC 6.8 M 100 22.5 25 6.5 9
WLPMA0A040M8R2LC 8.2 M 100 26.0 29.0 7.0 9.0
WLPMA0A040M100LC 10.0 M 100 27.0 30.0 7.5 8.5
WLPMA0A040M150LC 15.0 M 100 40.0 45.0 6.25 7.0
WLPMA0A040M220LC 22.0 M 100 60.0 66.0 5.0 5.5
WLPMA0A040M470LC 47.0 M 100 130.0 145.0 3.3 3.5
(1). Test Freq : 100KHz , 1V
(2). All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
(3). Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to +125℃.
(4). Rated Current: DC current(A)that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃.